China Insurance Investment No. 2 (Shenzhen) New Energy
 Automobile Industry Investment Partnership (Limited
 Partnership)* (中保投貳號(深圳)新能源汽車產業投資合夥
 企業(有限合夥)) 9,130,406 0.52%
Wuhu Dahou Cornerstone Equity Investment Partnership (Limited
 Partnership)* (蕪湖達厚基石股權投資合夥企業(有限合夥)) 6,021,600 0.34%
China Aviation Investment Holding Company* (中航投資
 控股有限公司) 1,634,931 0.09%
Guangzhou Huaxian Automobile Co., Ltd.* (廣州華現汽車
 有限公司) 1,000,000 0.06%

Total 149,831,290 8.45%

Notes: (1) The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any differences between the
totals and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

(2) The calculation is based on the total number of 1,772,301,858 shares of the Company in issue as of the date of this
announcement.

3

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately
upon completion of the Conversion and Listing is set out below:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon completion of
the Conversion and Listing

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage of the
total number of
issued shares of
the CompanyNote

Number of
Shares

Percentage of the
total number of
issued shares of
the CompanyNote

Domestic Shares 1,160,633,753 65.49% 1,010,802,463 57.03%
H Shares 611,668,105 34.51% 761,499,395 42.97%

Total 1,772,301,858 100% 1,772,301,858 100%

Note: The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any differences between the totals
and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion and
the Listing in compliance with the requirements under the Listing Rules and applicable laws, as
and when appropriate.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when
dealing in the securities of the Company.